NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of April 12, 2021:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4962 – A Resolution to Apply for and Accept Funds from the Municipality of Anchorage for the Alaska Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force Program. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4964 – A Resolution Approving a Maintenance Agreement with the State of Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities Related to the Cushman Street Bridge Rehabilitation Project. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6150 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 46-80, Drinking in Public, to Make the Restriction Citywide. Introduced by Council Members Kun, Clark, Rogers, and Therrien.

Ordinance No. 6151 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 14-213, Restrictions on Marijuana Establishments. Introduced by Council Member Kun.

Ordinance No. 6152 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 10, Article III International Building Code, by Adopting the 2018 International Building Code with Local Amendments. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6153 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 10, Article XIII International Residential Code, by Adopting the 2018 International Residential Code with Local Amendments. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6154 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 10, Article IX National Electrical Code, by Adopting the 2020 National Electrical Code with Local Amendments. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6155 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 10, Article IV International Mechanical Code, by Adopting the 2018 International Mechanical Code with Local Amendments. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6156 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 10, Article V Uniform Plumbing Code, by Adopting the 2018 Uniform Plumbing Code with Local Amendments. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6157 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 10, Article XIV International Fuel Gas Code, by Adopting the 2018 International Fuel Gas Code with Local Amendments. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6158 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 30, Article II International Fire Code, by Adopting the 2018 International Fire Code with Local Amendments. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6159 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 10, Article XVI International Energy Conservation Code, by Adopting the 2018 International Energy Conservation Code with Local Amendments. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6160 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 10, Article XVII International Existing Building Code, by Adopting the 2018 International Existing Building Code with Local Amendments. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6161 – An Ordinance to Amend Sections 902 and 905 of the 2015 City of Fairbanks Code for the Abatement of Dangerous Buildings Regarding City Council Hearings and Appeals of the City Council's Decision. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Member Kun.

Ordinance No. 6162 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 10, Article II, by Adopting the 2020 City of Fairbanks Administrative Code. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of April 26, 2021:

Ordinance No. 6163 – An Ordinance Authorizing a Lease of Space in City Hall to the Interior Alaska Center Non-Violent Living to House the Fairbanks Reentry Coalition. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6164 – An Ordinance Authorizing Conveyance of an Easement Over a Portion of the Right-of-Way Bordering 410 Cushman Street. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was *POSTPONED INDEFINITELY*:

Resolution No. 4963 – A Resolution Opposing the Proposed Changes to Title 13 of the Alaska Administrative Code to Allow Use of ATVs and Snowmobiles on Public Roadways Until a Comprehensive Study is Done. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Member Therrien.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK